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HCONRES 342
Expressing the sense of Congress that the Food and Drug Administration's (FDA) new policy restricting
women's access to medications containing estriol does not serve the public interest.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: May 6, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (May 7, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/342 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (58 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI May 6, 2008

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX May 6, 2008

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX May 6, 2008

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO May 6, 2008

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA May 6, 2008

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ May 6, 2008

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX May 22, 2008

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN May 22, 2008

Rep. Brown-Waite, Ginny [R-FL-5] R · FL Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Jun 3, 2008

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Kuhl, John R. "Randy", Jr. [R-NY-29] R · NY Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jun 5, 2008

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Weller, Jerry [R-IL-11] R · IL Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Musgrave, Marilyn N. [R-CO-4] R · CO Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 20, 2008

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jun 23, 2008

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Jun 23, 2008

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Jun 23, 2008
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boyda, Nancy E. [D-KS-2] D · KS Jun 24, 2008

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jun 24, 2008

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jun 25, 2008

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jul 22, 2008

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 22, 2008

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jul 22, 2008

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Sep 11, 2008

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Sep 25, 2008

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 19, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 7, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 SCONRES
88 

Related bill Jun 10, 2008: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S5455-5456)

Summary  (as of May 6, 2008) 

Calls for the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) to reverse its policy that aims to eliminate patient access to

compounded medications containing estriol prescribed by physicians.

Actions Timeline

May 7, 2008: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 6, 2008: Introduced in House
May 6, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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